SOLID-2, SOLID-2E
p. 160
SAFETY LIGHT CURTAINS
SOLID-2, SOLID-2E
SOLID-2 with automatic restart on a textile machine
SOLID-2E with integrated restart interlock on a pad printing machine
A reliable and interference-proof safety
sensor system is a prerequisite for high

Features
Further information Page
Ordering information 162
Electrical connection 166
Technical data 168
Dimensional drawings 169
Dimensional drawings:
Accessories 170
Accessories ordering
information 172
IP 65
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
SAFETY LIGHT CURTAINS
We reserve the right to make changes • 05-6_SOLID-2_2E.fm © 2010 Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG162
Ordering information
SOLID-2, consisting of transmitter and receiver.
Included in delivery: 2 bracket sets BT-360-SET, 1 connecting and
operating instructions manual
Functions: Integrated testing, automatic start/restart,
selectable transmission channels
Protec-
tive field
height
in mm
SOLID-2
Resolution: 20 mm
Range: 0.5 - 15 m
Art. no. Article Description
150 67821701 SD2T20-150 Transmitter
67820201 SD2R20-150 Receiver
225 67821702 SD2T20-225 Transmitter
67820202 SD2R20-225 Receiver
300 67821703 SD2T20-300 Transmitter
67820203 SD2R20-300 Receiver
450 67821704 SD2T20-450 Transmitter
67820204 SD2R20-450 Receiver
600 67821706 SD2T20-600 Transmitter
67820206 SD2R20-600 Receiver
750 67821707 SD2T20-750 Transmitter
67820207 SD2R20-750 Receiver
900 67821709 SD2T20-900 Transmitter
67820209 SD2R20-900 Receiver
1050 67821710 SD2T20-1050 Transmitter
67820210 SD2R20-1050 Receiver
1200 67821712 SD2T20-1200 Transmitter
67820212 SD2R20-1200 Receiver
1350 67821713 SD2T20-1350 Transmitter
67820213 SD2R20-1350 Receiver
1500 67821715 SD2T20-1500 Transmitter
67820215 SD2R20-1500 Receiver
1650 67821716 SD2T20-1650 Transmitter
67820216 SD2R20-1650 Receiver
1800 67821718 SD2T20-1800 Transmitter
67820218 SD2R20-1800 Receiver
SOLID-2
Resolution: 30 mm
Range: 0.2 - 10 m
Art. no. Article Description
67821801 SD2T30-150 Transmitter
67820601 SD2R30-150 Receiver
67821802 SD2T30-225 Transmitter
67820602 SD2R30-225 Receiver
67821803 SD2T30-300 Transmitter
67820603 SD2R30-300 Receiver
67821804 SD2T30-450 Transmitter
67820604 SD2R30-450 Receiver
67821806 SD2T30-600 Transmitter
67820606 SD2R30-600 Receiver
67821807 SD2T30-750 Transmitter
67820607 SD2R30-750 Receiver
67821809 SD2T30-900 Transmitter
67820609 SD2R30-900 Receiver
67821810 SD2T30-1050 Transmitter
67820610 SD2R30-1050 Receiver
67821812 SD2T30-1200 Transmitter
67820612 SD2R30-1200 Receiver
67821813 SD2T30-1350 Transmitter
67820613 SD2R30-1350 Receiver
67821815 SD2T30-1500 Transmitter
67820615 SD2R30-1500 Receiver
67821816 SD2T30-1650 Transmitter
67820616 SD2R30-1650 Receiver
67821818 SD2T30-1800 Transmitter
67820618 SD2R30-1800 Receiver
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net

163
Ordering information
SOLID-2, consisting of transmitter and receiver.
Included in delivery: 2 bracket sets BT-360-SET, 1 connecting and
operating instructions manual
Functions: Integrated testing, automatic start/restart,
selectable transmission channels
Protec-
tive field
height
in mm
SOLID-2
Resolution: 40 mm
Range: 0.8 - 20 m
Art. no. Article Description
150 67821901 SD2T40-150 Transmitter
67821001 SD2R40-150 Receiver
225 67821902 SD2T40-225 Transmitter
67821002 SD2R40-225 Receiver
300 67821903 SD2T40-300 Transmitter
67821003 SD2R40-300 Receiver
450 67821904 SD2T40-450 Transmitter
67821004 SD2R40-450 Receiver
600 67821906 SD2T40-600 Transmitter
67821006 SD2R40-600 Receiver
750 67821907 SD2T40-750 Transmitter
67821007 SD2R40-750 Receiver
900 67821909 SD2T40-900 Transmitter
67821009 SD2R40-900 Receiver
1050 67821910 SD2T40-1050 Transmitter
67821010 SD2R40-1050 Receiver
1200 67821912 SD2T40-1200 Transmitter
67821012 SD2R40-1200 Receiver
1350 67821913 SD2T40-1350 Transmitter
67821013 SD2R40-1350 Receiver
1500 67821915 SD2T40-1500 Transmitter
67821015 SD2R40-1500 Receiver
1650 67821916 SD2T40-1650 Transmitter
67821016 SD2R40-1650 Receiver
1800 67821918 SD2T40-1800 Transmitter
67821018 SD2R40-1800 Receiver
SOLID-2
Resolution: 90 mm
Range: 0.8 - 20 m
Art. no. Article Description
67822006 SD2T90-600 Transmitter
67821406 SD2R90-600 Receiver
67822007 SD2T90-750 Transmitter
67821407 SD2R90-750 Receiver
67822009 SD2T90-900 Transmitter
67821409 SD2R90-900 Receiver
67822010 SD2T90-1050 Transmitter
67821410 SD2R90-1050 Receiver
67822012 SD2T90-1200 Transmitter
67821412 SD2R90-1200 Receiver
67822013 SD2T90-1350 Transmitter
67821413 SD2R90-1350 Receiver
67822015 SD2T90-1500 Transmitter
67821415 SD2R90-1500 Receiver
67822016 SD2T90-1650 Transmitter
67821416 SD2R90-1650 Receiver
67822018 SD2T90-1800 Transmitter
67821418 SD2R90-1800 Receiver
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
SAFETY LIGHT CURTAINS
We reserve the right to make changes • 05-6_SOLID-2_2E.fm © 2010 Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG164
Ordering information
SOLID-2E, consisting of transmitter and receiver.
Included in delivery: 2 bracket sets BT-360-SET, 1 connecting and
operating instructions manual
Functions: Integrated testing, selectable transmission
channels, selectable start/restart interlock, selectable
dynamic contactor monitoring
Protec-
tive field
height
in mm
SOLID-2E
Resolution: 20 mm
Range: 0.5 - 15 m
Art. no. Article Description
150 67821701 SD2T20-150 Transmitter
67820401 SD2R20-150E Receiver
225 67821702 SD2T20-225 Transmitter
67820402 SD2R20-225E Receiver
300 67821703 SD2T20-300 Transmitter
67820403 SD2R20-300E Receiver
450 67821704 SD2T20-450 Transmitter
67820404 SD2R20-450E Receiver
600 67821706 SD2T20-600 Transmitter
67820406 SD2R20-600E Receiver
750 67821707 SD2T20-750 Transmitter
67820407 SD2R20-750E Receiver
900 67821709 SD2T20-900 Transmitter
67820409 SD2R20-900E Receiver
1050 67821710 SD2T20-1050 Transmitter
67820410 SD2R20-1050E Receiver
1200 67821712 SD2T20-1200 Transmitter
67820412 SD2R20-1200E Receiver
1350 67821713 SD2T20-1350 Transmitter
67820413 SD2R20-1350E Receiver
1500 67821715 SD2T20-1500 Transmitter
67820415 SD2R20-1500E Receiver
1650 67821716 SD2T20-1650 Transmitter
67820416 SD2R20-1650E Receiver
1800 67821718 SD2T20-1800 Transmitter
67820418 SD2R20-1800E Receiver
SOLID-2E
Resolution: 30 mm
Range: 0.2 - 10 m
Art. no. Article Description
67821801 SD2T30-150 Transmitter
67820801 SD2R30-150E Receiver
67821802 SD2T30-225 Transmitter
67820802 SD2R30-225E Receiver
67821803 SD2T30-300 Transmitter
67820803 SD2R30-300E Receiver
67821804 SD2T30-450 Transmitter
67820804 SD2R30-450E Receiver
67821806 SD2T30-600 Transmitter
67820806 SD2R30-600E Receiver
67821807 SD2T30-750 Transmitter
67820807 SD2R30-750E Receiver
67821809 SD2T30-900 Transmitter
67820809 SD2R30-900E Receiver
67821810 SD2T30-1050 Transmitter
67820810 SD2R30-1050E Receiver
67821812 SD2T30-1200 Transmitter
67820812 SD2R30-1200E Receiver
67821813 SD2T30-1350 Transmitter
67820813 SD2R30-1350E Receiver
67821815 SD2T30-1500 Transmitter
67820815 SD2R30-1500E Receiver
67821816 SD2T30-1650 Transmitter
67820816 SD2R30-1650E Receiver
67821818 SD2T30-1800 Transmitter
67820818 SD2R30-1800E Receiver

165
Ordering information
SOLID-2E, consisting of transmitter and receiver.
Included in delivery: 2 bracket sets BT-360-SET, 1 connecting and
operating instructions manual
Functions: Integrated testing, selectable transmission
channels, selectable start/restart interlock, selectable
dynamic contactor monitoring
Protec-
tive field
height
in mm
SOLID-2E
Resolution: 40 mm
Range: 0.8 - 20 m
Art. no. Article Description
150 67821901 SD2T40-150 Transmitter
67821201 SD2R40-150E Receiver
225 67821902 SD2T40-225 Transmitter
67821202 SD2R40-225E Receiver
300 67821903 SD2T40-300 Transmitter
67821203 SD2R40-300E Receiver
450 67821904 SD2T40-450 Transmitter
67821204 SD2R40-450E Receiver
600 67821906 SD2T40-600 Transmitter
67821206 SD2R40-600E Receiver
750 67821907 SD2T40-750 Transmitter
67821207 SD2R40-750E Receiver
900 67821909 SD2T40-900 Transmitter
67821209 SD2R40-900E Receiver
1050 67821910 SD2T40-1050 Transmitter
67821210 SD2R40-1050E Receiver
1200 67821912 SD2T40-1200 Transmitter
67821212 SD2R40-1200E Receiver
1350 67821913 SD2T40-1350 Transmitter
67821213 SD2R40-1350E Receiver
1500 67821915 SD2T40-1500 Transmitter
67821215 SD2R40-1500E Receiver
1650 67821916 SD2T40-1650 Transmitter
67821216 SD2R40-1650E Receiver
1800 67821918 SD2T40-1800 Transmitter
67821218 SD2R40-1800E Receiver
SOLID-2E
Resolution: 90 mm
Range: 0.8 - 20 m
Art. no. Article Description
67822006 SD2T90-600 Transmitter
67821606 SD2R90-600E Receiver
67822007 SD2T90-750 Transmitter
67821607 SD2R90-750E Receiver
67822009 SD2T90-900 Transmitter
67821609 SD2R90-900E Receiver
67822010 SD2T90-1050 Transmitter
67821610 SD2R90-1050E Receiver
67822012 SD2T90-1200 Transmitter
67821612 SD2R90-1200E Receiver
67822013 SD2T90-1350 Transmitter
67821613 SD2R90-1350E Receiver
67822015 SD2T90-1500 Transmitter
67821615 SD2R90-1500E Receiver
67822016 SD2T90-1650 Transmitter
67821616 SD2R90-1650E Receiver
67822018 SD2T90-1800 Transmitter
67821618 SD2R90-1800E Receiver
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
SAFETY LIGHT CURTAINS
We reserve the right to make changes • 05-6_SOLID-2_2E.fm © 2010 Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG166

SAFETY LIGHT CURTAINS
We reserve the right to make changes • 05-6_SOLID-2_2E.fm © 2010 Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG172
Accessories ordering information
Art. no. Article Description Length, design
Installation accessories
429050 BT-360 Bracket, 360° rotation
429051 BT-L L-mounting bracket
429052 BT-Z Z-mounting bracket
429055 BT-360-SET Mounting bracket set, consisting of 2 BT-360°
429056 BT-L-mounting set Mounting bracket set, consisting of 2 BT-L
429057 BT-Z-mounting set Mounting bracket set, consisting of 2 BT-Z
560300 BT-SSD Swiveling support with shock absorber incl. 2 screws
and 2 sliding blocks
Connecting cables, 5-pin for SOLID-2 Transmitter and SOLID-2 Receiver
429071 CB-M12-5000S-5GF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 5-pin 5 m, straight/open end
429072 CB-M12-5000S-5WF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 5-pin 5 m, angled/open end
429073 CB-M12-10000S-5GF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 5-pin 10 m, straight/open end
429074 CB-M12-10000S-5WF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 5-pin 10 m, angled/open end
429075 CB-M12-15000S-5GF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 5-pin 15 m, straight/open end
429076 CB-M12-15000S-5WF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 5-pin 15 m, angled/open end
429171 CB-M12-25000S-5GF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 5-pin 25 m, straight/open end
429172 CB-M12-25000S-5WF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 5-pin 25 m, angled/open end
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
SOLID-2, SOLID-2E
We reserve the right to make changes • 05-6_SOLID-2_2E.fm © 2010 Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG
M

O
FI
sa
fe
Se
ns
or
s
173
Accessories ordering information
Art. no. Article Description Length, design
Connecting cables, 8-pin for SOLID-2E Receiver
429081 CB-M12-5000S-8GF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 8-pin 5 m, straight/open end
429082 CB-M12-5000S-8WF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 8-pin 5 m, angled/open end
429083 CB-M12-10000S-8GF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 8-pin 10 m, straight/open end
429084 CB-M12-10000S-8WF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 8-pin 10 m, angled/open end
429085 CB-M12-15000S-8GF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 8-pin 15 m, straight/open end
429086 CB-M12-15000S-8WF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 8-pin 15 m, angled/open end
429181 CB-M12-25000S-8GF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 8-pin 25 m, straight/open end
429182 CB-M12-25000S-8WF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 8-pin 25 m, angled/open end
Laser Alignment Aids
560020 LA-78U Laser Alignment Aid for lateral mounting with use for
COMPACTplus/SOLID
Power supplies